1	CITY OF LITTLETON, COLORADO
2	
3	Resolution No. 61
4	
5	Series, 2019
6 7	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
8	LITTLETON, COLORADO, APPROVING THE CREATION OF AN
9	ARTS AND CULTURE COMMISSION
10	
11	
12	WHEREAS, a vibrant, collaborative, and creative Littleton where arts and
13	culture are defining features of the community's identity and unique character is a goal of the
14	city council as expressed in the Envision Littleton Comprehensive Plan; and
15	
16	WHEREAS, through public support of the arts and culture, the City of Littleton
17	enhances the quality of life, drives economic development, fosters cultural awareness, promotes
18	tourism, and supports the vibrancy of the community; and
19	
20	WHEREAS , the City of Littleton city council wishes to promote a culture of
21	collaborative relationships among City institutions, local arts and culture organizations, and the
22 23	business community; and
24	WHEREAS, the City of Littleton city council has recommended staff to bring
25	forward a resolution creating the Littleton Arts & Culture Commission.
26	
27	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF
28	THE CITY OF LITTLETON, COLORADO, THAT:
29	
30	The Mayor and Council find and determine that the City of Littleton
31	should create the Littleton Arts & Culture Commission.
32	
33	INTRODUCED, READ AND ADOPTED at a regularly scheduled meeting of the
34	City Council of the City of Littleton, Colorado, on the 19 th day of November, 2019, at 6:30 p.m.
35	at the Littleton Center, 2255 West Berry Avenue, Littleton, Colorado.
36	ATTEST:
37	
38	
39	Wendy Heffner Debbie Brinkman
40	CITY CLERK MAYOR
41	
42	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
43	
44	
45	Reid Betzing
46	CITY ATTORNEY

Resolution No.___ Page 2 of 2